M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ul
I912-196S
F R A N K W . V A T E S
1930-1900
0^
PETRDLEUWrFiry C • R P • R R IB N ~ 1
5^0
105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET j\pR 3 0 1999

Morrow
"Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
a Well Type Code
G
1 1 Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Elevation
3362 '
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
9150 '
" Formation
Morrow
" Contractor
U n d e s i g n a t e d
"Spud Date
•• ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Si;* Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5 / 8 " 24# J -55 1400 ' 500 sx C i r c u l a t e d
7 7 / 8 " 4 1 /2" 11 .6# S-95 9150 ' 400 sx TOC 7 5 0 0 '
n Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention progtam, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Y a t e s P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n p r o p o s e s t o d r i l l and t e s t t h e Morrow and i n t e r m e d i a t e
f o r m a t i o n s . A p p r o x i m a t e l y 1 4 0 0 ' o f s u r f a c e c a s i n g w i l l be s e t and cement c i r c u l a t e d
t o s h u t o f f g r a v e l and c a v i n g s . I f c o m m e r c i a l , p r o d u c t i o n c a s i n g w i l l be r u n and
cement c i r c u l a t e d , w i l l p e r f o r a t e and s t i m u l a t e as needed f o r p r o d u c t i o n .
MUD PROGRAM: 0 - 1 4 0 0 ' FW; 1 4 0 0 ' - 4 7 0 0 ' FW G e l ; 4 7 0 0 ' - 8 1 0 0 ' Cu t B r i n e ; 8 1 0 0 ' - T D S a l t G e l /
S t a r c h .
BOPE PROGRAM: BOPE w i l l be i n s t a l l e d on t h e 8 5 / 8 " c a s i n g and t e s t e d d a i l y f o r
o p e r a t i o n a l .
u I hereby certify thst tne infdfnVtioa given abovefiithie and complete to the best
of my knowledge and Vdicf. 1 V . (\ \ \ Y OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u I hereby certify thst tne infdfnVtioa given abovefiithie and complete to the best
of my knowledge and Vdicf. 1 V . (\ \ \ Y
Approved by:
* r i r t e d n " » K KEN BEARDEMPHL *
Title:
Title:
LANDMAN
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: iPhone:
A p r i l 6 , 1999 505-748-4348
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
Ouiricx I
PO Box 19S0. Hobba. N M STC41-19M
Dutrict I I
PO D n w t r DD. Ar ta ia . N M 88211-0719
Duirir t HI
1000 Rio Braxoa Rd.. Aru=u N M H*10
District IV
PO Box 20S8. SanU Fc N M S7504-2088
State of New Mexico
Enerty. Minendj & Naturmi Reuurca Dtputmcnl
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate; District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' A P I Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name
Morrow
' Propcrcr Code
1 Property Name
CONCHO "ACT" STATE COM
• WeU Number
1
'OCRCTJ .No.

Morrow
"Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
u WeU Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation ,
3 3 6 2 '
" MulUple
No
" Proposed Depth
9 1 5 0 '
" Formation
Morrow
" Contractor
Undesignated
u Spud Dale
ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1 / 4 " 8 5 / 8 " 24# J - 5 5 1 4 0 0 ' 500 sx C i r c u l a t e d
7 7 / 8 " 4 1 / 2 " 1 1 . 6 # S - 9 5 9 1 5 0 ' 400 sx TOC 7 5 0 0 '
n Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention prot ram, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes t o d r i l l and t e s t the Morrow and in t e r m e d i a t e
formations. Approximately 1400' of surface casing w i l l be set and cement c i r c u l a t e d
t o shut o f f g r a v e l and cavings. I f commercial, p r o d u c t i o n casing w i l l be run and
cement c i r c u l a t e d , w i l l p e r f o r a t e and s t i m u l a t e as needed f o r p r o d u c t i o n .
MUD PROGRAM:
BOPE PROGRAM:
0-1400' FW; 1400'-4700
Starch.
BOPE w i l l be i n s t a l l e d on the 8 5/8
o p e r a t i o n a l .
FW Gel; 4700'-8100' Cut Brine; 8100'-TD S a l t Gel/
casing and t e s t e d d a i l y f o r
and complete to the best I hereby certify,
of my knowledge
Signature:
Printed
KEN BEARDEMPHL
Title:
LANDMAN
Date:
A p r i l 6 , 1 9 9 9
Phone:
505-748-4348
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title:
Approval Date: Expiration. Date:
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
District I
PO Box 1990. Boot*. N M WZ41-1JM
District I I
PO D n . t r DD. Artesia. .NM 83211-071?
District (H
1000 Rio B r u m Rd.. Aztec N M (7410
District IV
PO Box :rS8. SaaU Fe. N M 87504-2083
State of New Mexico
Eacrzy. Miaermla &t Natural Resources Ovpartment
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10. 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Cooies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number • Pool Code 1 Pool Name